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This Annual Register of members of the Association of Manitoba Land Surveyors is 
published in accordance with the provisions of Section 11 of "The Land Surveyors Act", 
C.C.S.M. c. L60.  It is distributed for the convenience of the citizens of Manitoba to 
ensure access to the profession when seeking advice or surveys with respect to land 
within the Province.  Only those individuals listed as a Licensed Member are entitled to 
engage in the practise of land surveying within the Province of Manitoba.  
 
A professional corporation holding a valid permit may, through one or more licensed 
members, provide professional services.  
 
The business names and addresses of sole proprietorships and general partnerships, 
which are not incorporated under the laws of Manitoba, and through which a Manitoba 
Land Surveyor provides professional services to the public are listed separately.  
 
Non-licensed members of the Association are listed separately. 
 
The information contained in this Annual Register is based on information supplied by the 
member. It is the member’s responsibility to advise the Association of any changes. 
 

The Association maintains an office at: 

202 - 83 Garry Street 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
R3C 4J9 
 
Telephone:  (204) 943-6972  

Fax: (204) 957-7602 

E-mail: amls@mymts.net  

Website:  www.amls.ca 

 

mailto:amls@mymts.net
http://www.amls.ca/
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Licensed Member / 
Other professional 
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Address / 
Telephone number / 

Email address 

Licence No. /   
Registration date 

Business name 
through which 

professional services 
are provided to the 
public in Manitoba 1 

Arthur, D.T.  
(Derek) 

Unit D, 99 18th Street 
Brandon, MB   R7A 0N2 

(204) 728-4899 
derek.arthur@caltechgroup.com   

230 

June 13, 2017 
Caltech Manitoba Land 

Surveying Inc. 

Bailie, J.E. 
(Jim) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
jim@barnesduncan.com  

138 
Jan 1974 

Barnes & Duncan 
. 

Balchen, B.B. 
(Bayne) 

Box 778, 1550 Main Street S. 
Dauphin, MB   R7N 3B3 

(204) 572-5420 
bayneb@mymts.net   

189 
May 1995 

Balchen & Kulchycki 
Surveys 

Baldwin, I.W. 
(Ian) 

406 Main Street 
Steinbach, MB   R5G 1Z5 

(204) 326-2117 
ian@keystonesurveys.ca   

231 
June 6, 2017 

Keystone Surveys M.L.S. 
Inc.. 

Baley, K.T. 
(Todd) 

1487 Dublin Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3E 3G8 

(204) 781-5910 
Todd.Baley@geoverra.com    

199 
May 2008 

GeoVerra Manitoba Land 
Surveying Ltd. 

Carels, J.P.S. 
(Jesse) 

CLS 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
jesse@barnesduncan.com  

197 
May 2007 

Barnes & Duncan 

 

Cassan, T.R. 
(Tim) 

Teranet Manitoba 
P.O. Box 70 Winnipeg Main 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 2G1 

(204) 726-6854 
Tim.Cassan@teranet.ca  

206 
May 2010 

 

 

Christie, T. M. 
(Tricia) 

 

Teranet Manitoba 
P.O. Box 70 Winnipeg Main 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 2G1 

(204) 945-2282 
Tricia.Christie@teranet.ca 

212 
Mar 2012 

 

mailto:derek.arthur@caltechgroup.com
mailto:jim@barnesduncan.com
mailto:bayneb@mymts.net
mailto:ian@keystonesurveys.ca
mailto:Todd.Baley@geoverra.com
mailto:jesse@barnesduncan.com
mailto:Tim.Cassan@
mailto:Tricia.Christie@teranet.ca
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Other professional 
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Licence No. /   
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through which 

professional services 
are provided to the 
public in Manitoba 1 

Cook, D.S.E. 
(Dan) 

SLS 

140 Oakland Road 
Oak Bluff, MB   R4G 0A4 

(306) 525-8541   
dan.cook@meridiansurveys.ca 

209 
Jan 2011 

Meridian Surveys 
(M.L.S.) Ltd.  

Crossley, J.A. 
(Jason) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
jay@barnesduncan.com 

214 
June 2012 

Barnes & Duncan 

Degner, A.G. 
(Al) 

CLS 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 

(204) 947-1557 
aldegner@pollockandwright.com  

147 
July 1977 

Pollock & Wright 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Degner, D.G. 
(Daniel) 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 

(204) 947-1557 
dandegner@pollockandwright.com 

223 
Jan 2015 

Pollock & Wright 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Denchuk, D.P. 
(Dwayne) 

CLS 

200 Clandeboye Avenue 
Selkirk, MB   R1A 0X1 

(204) 785-2924 
ddenchuk@idsurveys.com  

186 
Jan 1994 

Isaac & Denchuk 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Drew, S. M. 
(Steve) 

SLS; P.Surv. 

130 King Street 
Estevan, SK   S4A 2T5 

(306) 634-2635 
stevend@midwestsurveys.com  

219 
June 2014 

Midwest Surveys 
(Manitoba Land 
Surveying) Inc. 

Dunphyroh, S. J. 
(Scott) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
scottd@barnesduncan.com  

236 
Dec. 3, 2021 

Barnes & Duncan 

Dyck, J. 
(John) 

406 Main Street 
Steinbach, MB   R5G 1Z5 

(204) 326-2117 
John@keystonesurveys.ca 

227 
Dec. 20, 2016 

Keystone Surveys M.L.S. 
Inc. 

Gautron, D.B.J. 
(Daniel) 

OLS 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
daniel@barnesduncan.com  

207 
May 2010 

Barnes & Duncan 

Gosselin, T.L. 
(Tania)  

CLS 

225 – 300 Main Street 
Whitehorse, YT   Y1A 2B5 

(867) 332-9216 
Tania.Gosselin@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca 

228 
March 1, 2017 

 

Holberg, K.R. 
(Kerry) 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 

(204) 947-1557 
kerry@pollockandwright.com 

221 

January 2015 

Pollock & Wright 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

mailto:dan.cook@meridiansurveys.ca
mailto:jay@barnesduncan.com
mailto:aldegner@pollockandwright.com
mailto:dandegner@pollockandwright.com
mailto:ddenchuk@idsurveys.com
mailto:stevend@midwestsurveys.com
mailto:scottd@barnesduncan.com
mailto:John@keystonesurveys.
mailto:daniel@barnesduncan.com
mailto:Tania.Gosselin@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca
mailto:kerry@pollockandwright.com
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through which 

professional services 
are provided to the 
public in Manitoba 1 

 
Hoplock, D.M.R.  
(Dewey) 

 

210 – 301 Weston Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3E 3H4 

(204) 945-3100 
dewey.hoplock@gov.mb.ca  

163 

June 1981 
 

Jensen, I.B. 

(Ian) 
SLS 

Unit C4, 1711 Kirkcaldy Drive 
Brandon, MB  R7A 0B9 

(306) 216-5745 
Ian.jensen@geoverra.com 

226 

July 25, 2016 
GeoVerra Manitoba Land 

Surveying Ltd. 

Korell, C.P. 
(Christian) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
christian@barnesduncan.com 

191 

Feb 1998 
Barnes & Duncan 

Kozoway, M.D.  

(Mike) 

200 Clandeboye Avenue 
Selkirk, MB   R1A 0X1 

(204) 785-2924 
mkozoway@idsurveys.com 

233 

June 4 2021 

Isaac & Denchuk 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Kurylko, M.R.P. 
(Mike) 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 

(204) 947-1557 
mkurylko@pollockandwright.com 

237 

June 1, 2023 

Pollock & Wright 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Lankhout, R. 
(Ron) 

PO Box 412, 581 Main Street 
Oakbank, MB   R0E 1J0 

(204) 444-5870 
ron.lankhout@mts.net  

200 

May 2008 
Lankhout Land Surveying 
& Geomatics M.L.S. Inc. 

LeClair, M.O. 

(Marc) 

250 – 365 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3B 2K3 

(204) 583-4471 
Marc.leclair@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca   

222 

Jan 2015 
 

Longstaff, T.W. 

(Timothy) 

Unit C4, 1711 Kirkcaldy Drive 
Brandon, MB   R7A 0B9 

(204) 729-6269 
timothy.longstaff@geoverra.com  

215 

Jan 2014 
GeoVerra Manitoba Land 

Surveying Ltd. 

Man, R.J. 

(Ryan) 

ALS; SLS; P.Eng(AB) 

4418 Green Water Road 
Regina, SK   S4V 3H2 

(306) 807-6222 
ryan.man@coregeomatics.com   

216 

Jan 2014 

CORE Geomatics 
Manitoba Land Surveying 

Inc. 

Mantik, K.W. 

(Kelly) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
kelly@barnesduncan.com  

203 

May 2009 
Barnes & Duncan 

Mazier, C.D. 

(Conner) 

Unit 5B, 457 9th Street 
Brandon, MB   R7A 1K2 

(204) 724-8558 
mazier.conner@gmail.com  

232 

June 11, 2020 
Richmond Surveys 

M.L.S. Ltd. 

mailto:dewey.hoplock@gov.mb.ca
mailto:Ian.jensen@geoverra.com
mailto:christian@barnesduncan.com
mailto:mkozoway@idsurveys.com
mailto:mkurylko@pollockandwright.com
mailto:ron.lankhout@mts.net
mailto:Marc.leclair@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca
mailto:timothy.longstaff@geoverra.com
mailto:ryan.man@coregeomatics.com
mailto:kelly@barnesduncan.com
mailto:mazier.conner@gmail.com
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Other professional 
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Address / 
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Licence No. /   
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Business name 
through which 

professional services 
are provided to the 
public in Manitoba 1 

McBurney, D.S. 

(David) 

 

9 – 2401 Saskatchewan Avenue 
West 
Portage la Prairie, MB   R1N 4A6 

(204) 857-4801 
davidmcb@mymts.net 

157 

May 1979 
McBurney Land Surveys 

McLaughlin, L.N. 

(Les) 

 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
Les@barnesduncan.com   

158 

May 1979 
Barnes & Duncan 

McLeod, J.H. 

(Jade) 

SLS; CLS 

300, 12222 Ewing Avenue  
Regina, SK   S4M 0A1 

(306) 527-6332 

jade.mcleod@caltechgroup.com   

210 

Mar 2011 
Caltech Manitoba Land 

Surveying Inc. 

Molnar, G.S. 

(Gregory) 

1550 Main Street S.,  P.O. Box 778 
Dauphin, MB   R7N 3B3 

(204) 638-6336 
gmolnar@bksurveys.com  

217 

May 2014 
Balchen & Kulchycki 

Surveys 

Nachtigall, N.J. 

(Norman) 

200 Clandeboye Avenue 
Selkirk, MB   R1A 0X1 

(204) 785-2924 
nnachtigall@idsurveys.com   

198 

May 2007 

Isaac & Denchuk 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Norek, K.J. 

(Keith)  

CLS 

250 – 365 Hargrave Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3B 2K3 

(431) 373-1294 
Keith.Norek@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca  

220 

Aug 2014 
 

Paré, M.R. 

(Michael) 

Teranet Manitoba 
P.O. Box 70 Winnipeg Main 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 2G1 

(204) 945-2281 
michael.pare@teranet.ca  

201 

May 2008 
 

Patkau, D.P. 

(Darren) 

 
SLS, CLS, PSurv 

140 Oakland Road 
Oak Bluff, MB   R4G 0A4 

(204) 832-1230 

darren.patkau@meridiansurveys.ca  

235 

June 9, 2021 
Meridian Surveys 

(M.L.S.) Ltd. 

Phillips, A.W. 

(Wilson) 

CLS 

440 Stafford Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3M 2W7 

(204) 663-2089 
wilson@phillipsstevens.com  

192 

Jan 2001 
Phillips & Stevens 

 
Rhoda, B.A.S. 

(Brett) 

2nd Floor, 65 Garry Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 4K4 

(204) 986-5073 
brhoda@winnipeg.ca  

234 

June 4, 2021 
 

mailto:davidmcb@mymts.net
mailto:Les@barnesduncan.com
mailto:jade.mcleod@caltechgroup.com
mailto:gmolnar@
mailto:nnachtigall@idsurveys.com
mailto:Keith.Norek@nrcan-rncan.gc.ca
mailto:michael.pare@teranet.ca
mailto:darren.patkau@meridiansurveys.ca
mailto:wilson@phillipsstevens.com
mailto:brhoda@winnipeg.ca
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Licence No. /   
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Business name 
through which 

professional services 
are provided to the 
public in Manitoba 1 

Richmond, S.B. 

(Steven) 

Unit 5B, 457 9th Street 
Brandon, MB   R7A 1K2 

(204) 761-0178 
steve@richmondsurveys.com  

208 

Sept 2010 
Richmond Surveys 

M.L.S. Ltd. 

Robinson, R.B. 

(Robert) 

2nd Floor, 65 Garry Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 4K4 

(204) 986-5223 
robertrobinson@winnipeg.ca  

202 

May 2008 
 

Sippola, M.E. 

(Michael) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 997-1512 
mike@barnesduncan.com  

204 

May 2009 
Barnes & Duncan 

Smith, J.A. 

(Jeffrey) 

2nd Floor, 65 Garry Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 4K4 

(204) 986-4498 
jsmith2@winnipeg.ca  

218 

May 2014 
 

Standing, P.G. 

(Paul) 

1928 - 10th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T3C 0J8 

(403) 244-2131 
paul.standing@all-can.com  

190 

Jan 1997 
 

Stark, G.G. 

(Gord) 

CLS 

Property Department 
12th Floor – 360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3C 0G8 

(204) 792-0184 
gstark@hydro.mb.ca   

196 

May 2006 
 

Stevens, D.T. 

(Doug) 

CLS 

1467 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R2W 3V9 

(204) 339-0197 
dstevens@surveysbystevens.com    

184 

Dec 1990 
Stevens Surveys 

Stoffel, A. 

(Arno) 

3 - 39 Rue Principale 
LaSalle, MB   R0G 0A2 

(204) 736-2099 
arno@ssmls.ca  

195 

May 2006 
Stoffel Surveys M.L.S. 

Ltd.  

Surgenor, J.D. 

(Jake) 

OLS 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 

(204) 947-1557 
jsurgenor@pollockandwright.com   

238 

Nov. 21, 2023 

Pollock & Wright 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Sward, V.B.D. 

(Vince) 

6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 284-5999 
vince@barnesduncan.com  

211 

Sept 2011 
Barnes & Duncan 

mailto:steve@richmondsurveys.com
mailto:robertrobinson@winnipeg.ca
mailto:mike@barnesduncan.com
mailto:jsmith2@winnipeg.ca
mailto:paul.standing@all-can.com
mailto:gstark@hydro.mb.ca
mailto:dstevens@surveysbystevens.com
mailto:arno@ssmls.ca
mailto:jsurgenor@pollockandwright.com
mailto:vince@barnesduncan.com
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through which 

professional services 
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public in Manitoba 1 

Wahl, B.J. 

(Blake) 

SLS; CLS 

Box 40003  
Regina, SK   S4W 0L3 

(306) 345-7080 
blake.wahl@compassgeomatics.ca  

213 

May 2012 
 

Watling, J.G. 

(Jim) 

P.Eng, FEC; CLS 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 

(204) 947-1557 
jimwatling@pollockandwright.com   

194 

May 2003 

Pollock & Wright 
Manitoba Land 
Surveyors Ltd. 

Williston, G.T. 

(Todd) 

NBLS (Ret.); CLS 
(Ret.) 

12th floor – 360 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0G8  

(204) 451-7223 
twilliston@hydro.mb.ca  

229 

Mar. 23, 2017 
 

Wood, B.L. 

(Brendan) 

Unit D, 99 18th Street 
Brandon, MB   R7A 0N2 

(204) 728-4899 
brendan.wood@caltechgroup.com  

224 

Jan 2016 
Caltech Manitoba Land 

Surveying Inc. 

 
1  A blank entry in this field indicates that the member does not engage in the practice of 
land surveying for the general public in Manitoba. 
 
 

mailto:blake.wahl@compassgeomatics.ca
mailto:jimwatling@pollockandwright.com
mailto:twilliston@hydro.mb.ca
mailto:brendan.wood@caltechgroup.com
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Professional Corporation 
Address / 

Telephone number 
President (P), Directors (D), Secretary 

(S), Voting Shareholders (V) 

Permit No. /   
Date of 

Registration 

Suspension or 
cancellation of 

permit 

Caltech Manitoba Land 
Surveying Inc. 

Unit D, 99 18th Street 
Brandon, MB   R7A 0N2 
 
(204) 728-4899  
(306) 527-6332 

Jade McLeod (P)(D)(V) 
2017-9 

Feb. 15, 2017 
 

CORE Geomatics Manitoba 
Land Surveying Inc. 

4418 Green Water Road 
Regina, SK   S4V 3H2 
 
(306) 807-6222 

Ryan Man (P)(D)(V) 

2024-20 

January 12, 
2024 

 

Dwayne Denchuk M.L.S. Ltd. 

200 Clandeboye Avenue 
Selkirk, MB   R1A 0X1 
 
(204) 785-2924 

Dwayne Denchuk (P)(D)(S) 
2021-17 

June 11, 2021 
 

GeoVerra Manitoba Land 
Surveying Ltd. 

Unit C4, 1711 Kirkcaldy Drive 
Brandon, MB   R7A 0B9 
 
(204) 727-0651  

 

Timothy Longstaff (P)(D)(V) 

Todd Baley (D)(V) 

2020-16 

July 20, 2020 
 

Isaac & Denchuk Manitoba 
Land Surveyors Ltd. 

200 Clandeboye Avenue 
Selkirk, MB   R1A 0X1 
 
(204) 785-2924 

Dwayne Denchuk (P)(D) 

Norman Nachtigall (S)(D) 

2021-19 

June 11, 2021 
 

Johan Dyck M.L.S. Inc. 
 

406 Main Street 
Steinbach, MB   R5G 1Z5 
 
(204) 326-2117 

Johan Dyck (P)(D)(V) 
2020-15 

Mar. 30, 2020 
 

Keystone Surveys M.L.S. Inc. 

406 Main Street 
Steinbach, MB   R5G 1Z5 
 
(204) 326-2117 

Johan Dyck (P)(D)(V) 
2016-2 

Oct. 10, 2016 
 

Lankhout Land Surveying & 
Geomatics M.L.S. Inc. 

PO Box 412, 581 Main Street 
Oakbank, MB   R0E 1J0 
 
(204) 444-5870 

Ronald Lankhout (P)(D)(V) 
2017-6 

Jan. 18, 2017 
 

Meridian Surveys (M.L.S.) Ltd. 

140 Oakland Road 
Oak Bluff, MB   R4G 0A4 
 
(204) 832-1230   

Darren Patkau (P)(D)(V) 

Daniel Cook (D)(V) 

2018-12 

June 1, 2018 
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Professional Corporation 
Address / 

Telephone number 
President (P), Directors (D), Secretary 

(S), Voting Shareholders (V) 

Permit No. /   
Date of 

Registration 

Suspension or 
cancellation of 

permit 

Midwest Surveys (Manitoba 
Land Surveying) Inc. 

130 King Street 
Estevan, SK   S4A 2T5 
 
(306) 634-2635 

Steven Drew (P)(D)(V) 
2018-11 

March 2, 2018 
 

Norman Nachtigall M.L.S. Ltd. 

200 Clandeboye Avenue 
Selkirk, MB   R1A 0X1 
 
(204) 785-2924 

Norman Nachtigall (P)(S)(D) 
2021-18 

June 11, 2021 
 

Pollock & Wright Manitoba 
Land Surveyors Ltd. 

2070 Notre Dame Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB   R3H 0J8 
 
(204) 947-1557 

Albert Degner (P)(D)(V) 

Leslie McLaughlin (D)(V) 

2016-4 

Dec. 9, 2016 
 

Richmond Surveys M.L.S. Ltd. 

Unit 5B, 457 9th Street 
Brandon, MB   R7A 1K2 
 
(204) 761-0178 

Steven Richmond (P)(D)(V) 
2017-7 

Jan. 31, 2017 
 

Stoffel Surveys M.L.S. Ltd. 

3 - 39 Rue Principale 
LaSalle, MB   R0G 0A2 
 
(204) 736-2099 

Arno Stoffel (P)(D)(V) 
2019-13 

Mar. 18, 2019 
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Sole Proprietorship / General Partnership 
(non-incorporated) 

Address 
Telephone 
Number 

Balchen & Kulchycki Surveys 
Box 778, 
Dauphin, MB   R7N 3B3 

(204) 
638-6336 

Barnes & Duncan 
6 Donald Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3L 0K6 

(204) 
284-5999 

McBurney Land Surveys 
9 – 2401 Saskatchewan Avenue West 
Portage la Prairie, MB   R1N 4A6 

(204) 
857-4801 

Phillips & Stevens 
440 Stafford Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R3M 2W7 

(204) 
663-2089 

Stevens Surveys 
1467 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB   R2W 3V9 

(204) 
339-0197 

 
 
 

The following are members of the Association who are not licensed to engage in the 
practise of land surveying 
 
 

Name of member Address Category of membership 

Graham, Robyn J. Edmonton, AB Non-practising 

Kulchycki, John S. Dauphin, MB Retired 

Kurz, Matthew  Winnipeg, MB Land Surveyor in Training 

Pawluk, Gary R.  Meadowbrook Village, MB Non-practising 

Shepherd, William W.  Winnipeg MB Honorary Life 

Thiessen, Cory A.  Winnipeg, MB Land Surveyor in Training 

Yerex, Kenneth M.  Winnipeg, MB Retired 

 
 
I hereby certify that the above is a true and complete copy of the 
Surveyors' Annual Register as of the 17th day of June, 2024. 

 
 
 
 
W. W. Shepherd, M.L.S.(Ret.) 
Registrar 
Association of Manitoba Land Surveyors  


